### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		109/05/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C D Listening Bar, Inc.	
Street Address:	17822 Gillette Avenue, Suite A	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2748811	SUPERFILE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438-0207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
Signature:	/jce/
Signature:	/jce/

REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0498

TRADEMARK

900271000

Date:	11/05/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (2)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0499

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

September 5, 2013

WHEREAS, C D Listening Bar, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"), has, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks), dated June 30, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2004, at Reel 002931, Frame 0103, granted to PNC Bank, National Association, as agent ("Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release to Grantor its security interest in and to the Collateral, and to transfer and assign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interest in and to the Collateral, terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby transfers and assigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith. Agent acknowledges that this release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantor. Agent, at the sole expense of Grantor, will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by the Grantor to confirm and effect this release.

[Signature page follows]

50488406-3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

PNC Bank, National Association,

as Agent

By: Name: Title:

GREGORY

itle: Vloe President

50488406-3

# Exhibit A

	Mark	Serial No.	Registration Date
Ì	"SuperFile"	2,748,811	08/05/2003

50488406-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0502

**RECORDED: 11/05/2013**